GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1916
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2020

Pending Proposals

1916. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:
SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:
(a) the number of proposals related to sports and youth affairs received
from Jharkhand during the last three years along with the amount involved

in these proposals;

(b) the number of proposals sanctioned so far out of these along with the
related subject;

(c) whether a number of proposals are lying pending for approval at central
level as on date;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor including the related cost overrun; and
(e) the reaction of the Government in this regard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI KIREN RIJIJU }

(a) No proposal related to sports and youth affairs have been received from
the State of Jharkhand during the last three years.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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